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Grades: CD-5th Grade 

Student  Enrollment: 164  

Classroom Teachers: 9 

Mascot: Eagle  

School Colors: Purple and Silver 
 

*************** 

Clay Hill Elementary School Goal 

 Empower                               

                         All 

          Groups of 

    Learners to 

           Excel &  

          Soar                  

*************** 

2018-19 Staff  

 

 CHES is  fully accredited by the      AdvancED® Accredi-
tation Commission and maintains an “All Clear” status 
from the State Department of Education. 

 89% of  our teachers have advanced degrees, with most 
teachers having 10 plus years of experience. 

 Three teachers are GT endorsed. 

School  Atmosphere 

Clay Hill Elementary offers a unique educational atmosphere 
for its teachers and students. Classroom instruction is sup-
ported by an Instructional Coach,  a Literacy Coach, and a 

Reading Interventionist. We are located in the small town of 
Ridgeville, SC, which is conveniently located a short 20 mi-
nute drive from Summerville & St. George.  Simply put, our 
sense of community makes CHES an inviting place to begin 

or continue a teaching career.  

Mrs. Tracy Jackson  Principal   

Mrs. Nicole Bryant Instructional Coach   

Mrs. Laura Schipmann Guidance 

Mr. Tonya Collins Literacy Coach  

Mrs. Bernett Hughes  School Secretary/     
Attendance Clerk  

Mr. Neil Gorski  Parent/Chairperson 

Ms. LaKisha White   Parent /Vice Chairperson 

Mrs. Lisa Muckenfuss Parent /Secretary 

Mrs. Ruth Stephens   Teacher 

Ms. Rendy Yates  Teacher  

Mrs. Carol Hill   Community Member 

Mrs. Hazel Parson-Starks  Community Member 

Mr. James Williams  Community Member 

SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT 

COUNCIL MEMBERS 

Purpose of the Report 

“This report is issued by the Clay Hill Elementary School Improvement 

Council in accordance with South Carolina law to share information on 
the school’s progress in meeting various goals and objectives, the work of 

the SIC, and other accomplishments during the school year.” 



  

            
Student Achievement  

 

2018 SC Report Card 

Overall Student Performance    

 
Parent/Community Involvement  

 

 

           Exemplary Eagle Celebration 

Special Programs/ 

Extracurricular Activities 

 

Academic Nights  
AR and Study Island Competitions  

Behavior Celebrations 
Box Tops for Education  

Character Education Program  
Cheerleading, Basketball, Softball and Soccer 

Exemplary Eagles  
Fall/Spring Book Fairs  

Gifted and Talented Program  
Jr. Beta Club  

Recycling Troopers  
21st Century Community Learning Center 

After School Program Site  
 

Jr. BETA 
Club 

Character 
Kids 

                                  

 

Academic Achievement 

Our Rating/Score (Average—18.76/40)  
 Subjects Clay Hill 

Elementary 
Dorchester 

4 
South  

Carolina 

 ELA  32% 

(24/75) 

 35.3% 

(351/944) 

 41.7% 

(142041/ 

340478) 

 Math 56% 

(42/75) 

34.3% 

(341/994) 

 44.6% 

(151716/ 

340466) 

 Preparing For Success 

Our Rating/Score (Average-5.37/10)  

 Science 77.4% 

(24/31) 

 46.2% 

(221/478) 

 49.4% 

(83307/ 

168710) 

 Social 
Studies 

51.9% 

(14/27) 

56.5% 

(191/338) 

68.6% 

(78230/ 

114033) 

 Kdg. 
Readiness 

 28.57% 

 

35.88% 35.82% 

Annual Goals   

                 Our current goals are to: 

 Increase student achievement 
 Actively engage the community and 

stakeholders in our school 
 Provide resources for a proper learning  

environment 

 

     Academic Fair 

 

       Book Fair 

 


