School Atmosphere

Clay Hill Elementary offers a unique educational atmosphere for its teachers and students. Classroom instruction is supported by an Instructional Coach, a Literacy Coach, and a Reading Interventionist. We are located in the small town of Ridgeville, SC, which is conveniently located a short 20 minute drive from Summerville & St. George. Simply put, our sense of community makes CHES an inviting place to begin or continue a teaching career.

School Accomplishments

- ⇒ CHES is fully accredited by the AdvancED® Accreditation Commission and maintains an "All Clear" status from the State Department of Education.
- ⇒ 89% of our teachers have advanced degrees, with most teachers having 10 plus years of experience.
- \implies Three teachers are GT endorsed.

SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT COUNCIL MEMBERS

Mrs. Tracy Jackson Principal

Mrs. Nicole Bryant Instructional Coach

Mrs. Laura Schipmann Guidance

Mr. Tonya Collins Literacy Coach

Mrs. Bernett Hughes School Secretary/

Attendance Clerk

Mr. Neil Gorski Parent/Chairperson

 $Ms. \ LaKisha \ White \qquad {\it Parent /Vice Chairperson}$

Mrs. Lisa Muckenfuss Parent / Secretary

Mrs. Ruth Stephens Teacher

Ms. Rendy Yates Teacher

Mrs. Carol Hill Community Member

Mrs. Hazel Parson-Starks Community Member

Mr. James Williams Community Member

School Information

Grades: CD-5th Grade

Student Enrollment: 164

Classroom Teachers: 9

Mascot: Eagle

School Colors: Purple and Silver

Clay Hill Elementary School Goal

Empower

All

Groups of

Learners to

Excel &

Soar

2018-19 Staff



Purpose of the Report

"This report is issued by the Clay Hill Elementary School Improvement Council in accordance with South Carolina law to share information on the school's progress in meeting various goals and objectives, the work of the SIC, and other accomplishments during the school year."

CLAY HILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL



SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT
COUNCIL
"REPORT TO THE PARENTS"
2018-2019

"COLLABORATING TO HELP EVERY EAGLE SOAR"

DORCHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT FOUR MISSION STATEMENT:

THE MISSION OF DORCHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT FOUR IS TO DEVELOP LIFE-LONG LEARNERS WHO WILL HAVE A POSITIVE IMPACT ON OUR GLOBAL WORLD.

Mrs. Tracy Elmore Jackson, Principal 387 South Railroad Ave. Ridgeville, SC 29472 Phone - (843) 851-7386 Fax - (843) 873-0571

http://clayhill.dorchester4.k12.sc.us

Parent/Community Involvement

Exemplary Eagle Celebration



Academic Fair



Book Fair



STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT

2018 SC Report Card Overall Student Performance

Academic Achievement			
Our Rating/Score (Average—18.76/40)			
Subjects	Clay Hill	Dorchester	South
	Elementary	4	Carolina
ELA	32%	35.3%	41.7%
	(24/75)	(351/944)	(142041/
			340478)
Math	56%	34.3%	44.6%
	(42/75)	(341/994)	(151716/
			340466)
Preparing For Success			
Our Rating/Score (Average-5.37/10)			
Science	77.4%	46.2%	49.4%
	(24/31)	(221/478)	(83307/
			168710)
Social	51.9%	56.5%	68.6%
Studies	(14/27)	(191/338)	(78230/
			114033)
Kdg. Readiness	28.57%	35.88%	35.82%

Annual Goals

Our current goals are to:

- ⇒ Increase student achievement
- ⇒ Actively engage the community and stakeholders in our school
- ⇒ Provide resources for a proper learning environment

Special Programs/ Extracurricular Activities

Academic Nights
AR and Study Island Competitions
Behavior Celebrations
Box Tops for Education
Character Education Program
Cheerleading, Basketball, Softball and Soccer
Exemplary Eagles
Fall/Spring Book Fairs
Gifted and Talented Program
Jr. Beta Club
Recycling Troopers
21st Century Community Learning Center
After School Program Site



Jr. BETA Club

Character Kids

